## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

Notice is hereby given by the County Council of Greenville County, South Carolina (the "County Council") that the County Council will conduct a public hearing on the proposed adoption of an Ordinance entitled "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THAT CERTAIN FEE IN LIEU OF TAX AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN GREENVILLE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, AND SAGE AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS, INC.; TO ENTER INTO SUCH OTHER NECESSARY AGREEMENTS OR AMENDMENTS TO EFFECT THE INTENT OF THIS ORDINANCE; AND OTHER RELATED MATTERS." on Tuesday, July 20, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. either, as determined by the County by Live-Stream on the Greenville County website at https://www.greenvillecounty.org/livestream.aspx or in person at the Greenville County Council Chambers located at County Square, 301 University Ridge, Suite 2400, Greenville, South Carolina 29601.

Anyone wishing to speak during the public hearing must register on-site between 5:30 - 6:00 the evening of the meeting. All taxpayers, residents or other interested persons who appear will be given an opportunity to express their views for or against the adoption of the Fee In Lieu of Tax Agreement.

By order of the County Council of Greenville County, South Carolina.

Willis Meadows, Chairman Greenville County Council